



Expo Engineering and Projects Limited
(Formerly known as Expo Gas Containers Limited)
Expo House, 150 Sheriff Devji Street,
Mumbai – 400 003, India
Tel.: +91 22 6131 9600 /Fax: +91 22 2340 1635
Website: www.expogas.com
CIN NO: L40200MH1982PLC027837

Ref: C:/Expo/Bse/2025-26

30th October,2025

To,
Bombay Stock Exchange
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code :526614

Sub : Submission of newspaper cutting of the extract of Unaudited Standalone
Financial Result for the quarter and half year ended 30th September,2025

Reference No: Regulation 30 and 47(1)(b) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir,

We wish to inform that pursuant to Regulation 47(1)(b) and 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we enclose herewith copies of extract of Standalone unaudited Financial Result for the Quarter and half year ended on 30th September,2025 published in newspapers on Thursday 30th October,2025

1. English Daily: "Free Press Journal "dated 30th October,2025
2. Regional Language Daily: -"Nav Shakti" Mumbai dated 30th October,2025

We request you to please take on record and oblige.

Thanking you
Yours faithfully,

For Expo Engineering and Projects Limited
(Formerly known as Expo Gas Containers Limited)

Hasanain S. Mewawala
Managing Director
DIN:00125472
Encl.: As above



(ISO 9001:2015 / ISO 14001:2015 / ISO 45001:2018)
IBR, PESO

EXPO ENGINEERING AND PROJECTS LIMITED						
(formerly known as EXPO GAS CONTAINERS LIMITED)						
CIN NO: L4020MH1982PLC027837						
Regd. Office : 150, Sheriff Devji Street, Mumbai - 400 003. Tel No. 022-61319600, Website: www.expgas.com						
STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS						
FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPT, 2025						
Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
	30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	Accounting 31.03.2025
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Operations	1,500.15	1,784.70	3,189.70	3,284.85	4,960.67	11,489.57
Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities before tax	84.78	104.45	65.98	189.23	94.76	411.74
Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities after tax	84.78	104.45	65.98	189.23	94.76	318.29
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	84.78	104.45	65.98	189.23	94.76	318.29
Equity Share Capital	911.85	911.85	911.85	911.85	911.85	911.85
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves (as per balancesheet) of previous accounting year.	3,184.05	3,184.05	2,118.99	3,184.05	2,118.99	3,184.05
Earning Per Share:						
a) Before Extraordinary Items						
- Basic	0.37	0.46	0.29	0.83	0.42	1.40
- Diluted	0.37	0.46	0.29	0.83	0.42	1.40
b) After Extraordinary Items						
- Basic	0.37	0.46	0.29	0.83	0.42	1.40
- Diluted	0.37	0.46	0.29	0.83	0.42	1.40
Note:						
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Websites and on the Company's website www.expgas.com.						
2) Our Current Orders in Hand is approximately 125 crores (gross).						
By order of the Board of Directors						
For Expo Engineering and Projects Limited						
(formerly known as Expo Gas Containers Limited)						
Sd/-						
Hasanain S. Mewawala						
Managing Director						
(DIN - 00125472)						
Place: Mumbai						
Date : October 29, 2025						

PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that the society has received an application from Mr. ARVINDKUMAR TOPRANI for issuance of Duplicate share certificate as he has lost/misplaced the SHARE CERTIFICATE NO. 18 (DISTINCTIVE NOS 76 to 80) issued by Vinoo Villa Co-operative Premises Society Limited with regard to Garage No. 2 admeasuring about 162 sq.ft carpet area in Vinoo Villa Co-operative Premises Society Limited situated at Plot No. 235, Station Road, Wadala (West), Mumbai-400 031.

Any person/s having claiming any right in the said SHARE CERTIFICATE there of by way of sale, gift, lease, inheritance exchange, Mortgage, Charge, Lien, trust, possession, easement, attachment or otherwise howsoever is hereby required to make the same known together with substantiating Documents to the undersigned office at the below mentioned address in writing within 7days from the date hereof, failing which the claim, if any ,shall be considered as waived and the society will proceed to issue the Duplicate share certificate to Mr. ARVINDKUMAR TOPRANI.

HON SECRETARY
Vinoo Villa Co-operative Premises Society Limited,
Plot No. 235, Station Road, Wadala (West), Mumbai - 400 031

HYBRID FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED						
CIN No. L99989MH1986PLC041277						
Regd. Office: 104, 1st Floor, Sterling Centre, Opp. Divine Child High School, Andheri - Kurla Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 093						
Extract of the Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September 2025						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended 30/09/2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30/09/2024 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30/09/2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30/09/2025 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30/09/2025 (Unaudited)
					Quarter Ended 30/09/2024 ((Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30/09/2024 ((Unaudited)
1)	Total income from Operations and Others	46.76	63.36	88.73	184.92	180.23
2)	Net Profit for the Period before Tax **	14.75	36.04	24.89	108.35	112.85
3)	Net Profit for the Period after Tax **	14.75	36.04	24.89	108.54	110.72
4)	Other Comprehensive Income (OCI) Remeasurement of Gains / (Losses) on Non Current Investments	0.03	0.18	0.39	(484.77)	359.88
5)	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period [comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive Income / (Loss)]	14.78	36.22	25.28	(376.23)	470.60
6)	Paid up Equity Share Capital of Rs. 5 each	1,471.81	1,471.81	1,471.81	1,471.81	1,471.81
7)	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	(364.75)	-	-
8)	Earnings per share:					
(a) Basic		0.05 (not annualised)	0.12 (not annualised)	0.08 (not annualised)	0.37 (not annualised)	0.38 (not annualised)
(b) Diluted		0.05 (not annualised)	0.12 (not annualised)	0.08 (not annualised)	0.37 (not annualised)	0.38 (not annualised)
**There was no Exceptional / Extraordinary items during the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September 2025						
Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September 2025 are available on the Stock Exchange Websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com)						
By order of the Board						
For HYBRID FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED						
Sd/-						
K. Chandramouli						
Whole Time Director and Company Secretary						
DIN: 00036297						
Place: Mumbai						
Date: 29th October 2025						

GLOBAL OFFSHORE SERVICES LTD.				
Registered Office : 3rd Floor, Prospect Chambers, D. N. Road, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001. CIN No : L61100MH1976PLC019229				
Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results (Provisional)				
for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2025				
PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Year Ended
	30/09/2025 (Unaudited)	30/06/2025 (Unaudited)	30/09/2024 (Unaudited)	31/03/2025 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations (net)	674.42	425.38	725.60	3,274.96
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-206.00	-554.11	-207.06	-900.78
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	26.95	-179.80	-206.70	372.95
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	18.31	-189.64	-208.31	364.95
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-5.94	-186.60	-182.15	350.02
Equity Share Capital	3,074.34	3,070.84	2,606.81	3,063.84
Other Equity (Excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year.	-	-	-	10,314.02
Earning Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for Continuing and Discountined Operations) -				
1. Basic	0.06	(0.62)	(0.82)	1.37
2. Diluted	0.06	(0.62)	(0.82)	1.37
NOTES :				
(1) Additional Information on standalone financial results is as follows :				
PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Year Ended
	30/09/2025 (Unaudited)	30/06/2025 (Unaudited)	30/09/2024 (Unaudited)	31/03/2025 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations (net)	674.42	425.38	725.60	3,274.96
Profit before Tax	46.13	(466.45)	(215.49)	(788.09)
Profit after Tax	37.49	(476.29)	(217.10)	(796.09)
(2) The financial results have been reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 28th October, 2025. The Auditors of the Company have carried out limited review of the Unaudited Financial Results for the half year and quarter ended September 30, 2025.				
(3) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed for the half year and quarter ended on September 30, 2025 with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the half year and quarter ended September 30, 2025 are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.globaloffshore.in)				
By Order of the Board				
For Global Offshore Services Limited				
Sd/-				
M . M. Honkan				
Whole-Time Director				
Place : Mumbai.				
Date : 28th October, 2025.				

FINO Payments Bank						
FINO PAYMENTS BANK LIMITED						
CIN : L65100MH2007PLC171959						
Registered Office: Mindspace Juinagar, Plot No Gen 2/1/F, Tower 1, 8 th Floor, TTC Industrial Area, MIDC Shirwane, Navi Mumbai- 400 705						
Website: www.fino.bank.com, Tel.: 022-7104 7000, Email: cs@fino.bank.com						
EXTRACT OF THE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025						
(₹ in lakhs)						
S.No	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended	
		30.09.2025 (Refer note 2)	30.06.2025 Unaudited	30.09.2024 (Refer note 2)	30.09.2025 Audited	31.03.2025 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	40,005	45,347	45,541	85,352	89,227
2	Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,122	2,463	2,593	4,585	5,020
3	Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,122	2,463	2,593	4,585	5,020
4	Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,535	1,776	2,115	3,311	4,542
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
6	Paid up share capital (Face Value of ₹10/- each)	8,322	8,322	8,321	8,322	8,321
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet)	-	-	-	-	-
8	Net Worth	56,335	55,548	57,767	56,335	57,767
9	Debt- Equity ratio	1.10	1.28	1.15	1.10	1.15
10	Earning per share (EPS)- (not annualised)					
(a) Basic EPS		1.84	2.13	2.54	3.98	5.46
(b) Diluted EPS		1.84	2.13	2.53	3.97	5.44
Note :						
1 The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Fino Payments Bank Limited (the "Bank") at its meeting held on October 29, 2025. The financial results for the half year ended September 30, 2025 have been subjected to audit by Bilimoria Mehta & Co, Chartered Accountants, the statutory auditors of the Bank. The financial results for the half year ended September 30, 2024 and year ended March 31, 2025 were subjected to audit by A P Sanzgiri & Co, Chartered Accountants. Also, financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2025 subjected to limited review by A P Sanzgiri & Co, Chartered Accountants.						
2 The figure for the quarter ended September 30, 2025 and September 30, 2024 are balancing figure between audited figures in respect of half year ended September 30, 2025 and September 30, 2024 and the published year to date figures of three months ended up to June 30, 2025 and June 30, 2024 which were subject to limited review.						
3 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and half yearly Financial Results filed with Stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and half yearly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the Bank's website (www.fino.bank.com) The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.						
4 The Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) are currently not applicable to banks in India.						
5 Figures of the previous periods have been regrouped/ reclassified wherever necessary to confirm to current period's classification.						
Place : Navi Mumbai						
Date : October 29, 2025						
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors						
Fino Payments Bank Limited						
Sd/-						
Rishi Gupta						
Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer						
DIN : 01433190						

TMF HOLDINGS LIMITED					
Registered office:- Sir H.C. Dinshaw Building, Office No. 14, 4 th Floor, 16 Horniman Circle, Fort, Mumbai-400 001					
Corporate Identity Number: U65923MH2006PLC162503					
Website: www.tatamotors.com					
Statement of unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025					
(₹ In crores)					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended	Year ended
		September 30, 2025	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2025	March 31, 2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	28.32	26.84	49.04	107.79
2	Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2,064.63)	(41.09)	(2,110.67)	(162.28)
3	Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2,064.63)	(41.09)	(2,110.67)	478.79
4	Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,960.26)	(41.09)	(2,006.30)	374.42
5	Total Comprehensive income for the quarter / year [comprising profit for the quarter / year (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(1,960.26)	(41.09)	(2,006.30)	374.42
6	Paid-up Equity share capital (Face value : ₹ 10 per share)	1,741.59	1,741.59	1,741.59	1,741.59
7	Instruments entirely equity in nature	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
8	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves	(31.02)	1,664.87	(31.02)	2,051.90
9	Securities Premium Account (added - circular)	1,947.05	1,947.05	1,947.05	1,947.05
10	Net worth	3,510.57	5,206.46	3,510.57	5,593.49
11	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	3,452.70	3,185.68	3,452.70	3,261.08
12	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NA	NA	NA	NA
13	Debt Equity Ratio	0.98	0.61	0.98	0.58
14	Earnings Per Equity Share (face value of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	Basic (₹)	(11.51)	(0.49)	(11.96)	1.33
	Diluted (₹)	(11.51)	(0.49)	(11.96)	1.33
15	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA
16	Debenture Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA

Notes:-

1 The Company is a Non-Banking Finance Company registered with the Reserve Bank of India (the 'RBI') as Core Investment Company (CIC). The Company together with its subsidiaries (Collectively, the 'Group') is primarily engaged in lending activities and the operations being only in India, the disclosure requirements of Ind AS - 108 Segment Reporting are not applicable.

2 The above financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" ("Ind AS 34"), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the "Act"), and other recognized accounting practices generally accepted in India and are in compliance with Regulation 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended (the "Listing Regulations"). Any application guidance/ clarifications/ directions issued by the RBI or other regulators are implemented as and when they are issued/ applicable.

3 The financial results for the period ended September 30, 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on October 29, 2025.

4 The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited standalone financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results are available on the website of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and the website of the Company (www.tatamotors.com).

5 The Board of Directors of Tata Motors Finance Limited [formerly known as Tata Motors Finance Solutions Limited], a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Company, at its meeting held on June 4, 2024, approved (subject to the requisite regulatory and other approvals) a Scheme of Arrangement for amalgamation of the Tata Motors Finance Limited [formerly known as Tata Motors Finance Solutions Limited] with and into Tata Capital Limited ("TCL") with appointed date of April 1, 2024. The Scheme has been approved by the National Company Law Tribunal ("NCLT"), Mumbai Bench on May 1, 2025. TMFL and TCL has received all other necessary regulatory approvals and the scheme is effective from May 8, 2025. The Company has accounted for transfer of net assets in accordance with the accounting principles generally accepted in India and has recognised the excess of consideration received (Investment value) over the carrying value of net assets transferred as at April 1, 2024, amounting to ₹ 770.85 crores in statement of profit or loss. On May 20, 2025, the Company has received equity shares in the ratio of 37:100, i.e. 18,38,67,495 equity shares having face value of ₹ 100 each of Tata Capital Limited in lieu of 49,69,39,176 equity shares having face value of ₹ 100/- of TMFL [formerly known as Tata Motors Finance Solutions Limited].

For TMF HOLDINGS LIMITED

Prakash Pandey
Director
(DIN - 10850813)

Place: Mumbai
Date: October 29, 2025

A TATA Enterprise

